
(단위 : 천원) 

과                  목

관 ㆍ 항 ㆍ 세 항 ㆍ 목
예 산 액 기    정

예 산 액
금    회
추 경 액

12,032,031 12,585,809 553,778 합              계

6,169,878 5,725,211 600  사업수익 444,667 

444,667 611  사용료수익 5,506,830 5,062,163 

444,667 610  영업수익 6,099,270 5,654,603 

221,083 가정용01 2,716,878 2,937,961 

○ 가정용 상수도사용료

221,083 경정 2,792,144,000원 - 기정 2,571,061,000원 = 

259,737 일반용03 1,917,306 2,177,043 

○ 일반용 상수도사용료

259,737 경정 2,143,802,000원 - 기정 1,884,065,000원 = 

△37,750 대중탕용04 124,076 86,326 

○ 욕탕용 상수도사용료

△37,750 경정 86,163,000원 - 기정 123,913,000원 = 

1,597 산업및공업용05 303,903 305,500 

○ 산업용 상수도사용료

1,597 경정 303,800,000원 - 302,203,000원 = 

106,927 170  자본잉여금수입 4,157,727 4,050,800 

4,157,727 4,050,800 100  자본적수입 106,927 

2,184 910  미수금 83,184 81,000 

106,927 171  시설분담금수입 357,727 250,800 

106,927 시설분담금수입01 250,800 357,727 

○ 신규급수공사 시설분담금

106,927 경정 357,727,000원 - 기정 250,800,000원 = 

2,184 911  미수금 83,184 81,000 

2,184 미수금01 81,000 83,184 

ㅇ과년도수입 2,184 경정 83,184,000원 - 기정 81,000,000원 = 

2,258,204 2,256,020 900  이월금 2,184 
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